
85 Ib. PUSH BROADCAST SPREADER

(FORM NO. 3-527  (08/20/25)

THANK YOU 
FOR YOUR PURCHASE!

Without your product review, we don't exist.
If you are happy with our quality products & service, 

please take just a moment to leave positive feedback and 
a short review of our product on our website or your retailer’s website.

If you have any issues, don’t hesitate to contact us.
We make mistakes sometimes, but please give us the chance

to make it right before leaving negative feedback against our product.
Customer Care - M-F 7:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. CST - 800-448-9282 - www.agri-fab.com

Not totally satisfied?

ESPARCIDOR A VOLEO DE REMOLQUE DE 38,5 KG (85 Ib)
85 Ib. ÉPANDEUR DE DIFFUSION PUSH

45-03884-800



2

ENGLISH

1

3

4

5

6

16

11

12

13

7

2

8

8

25

9

15
17

14

18

18

19

20

21

22

24

5
6

23

17

15

10

10
25

1 47994BLK 1 Hopper
2 R19171616 1 Washer, .531 x 1 x .598
3 45505 1 Plate, Flow
4 43343 1 Agitator, Hairpin
5 43088 2 Washer, .312 x .734 x .065
6 43648 2 Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2"
7 45165 1 Carriage Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2"
8 47141 3 Wing Nut, Nylon 1/4-20
9 49447 1 Control Cable Assembly
10 45702GM 2 Wheel & Tire Assembly
11 47063 1 Pin, Cotter 5/32" x 2"
12 69209 1 Gearbox Assembly
13 45504 1 Impeller

14 28611M 1 Axle, 1/2" OD Hollow
15 28324 2 Spacer, .510 ID x .750 OD x .70
16 47985BL3 1 Tube, Handle
17 47963 2 Bearing, Hex Flange
18 47189 6 Hex Nut, Nylock 1/4"
19 46699 4 Hex Bolt, 1/4-20 x 2"
20 28106BL3 1 Tube, Leg
21 49085BL3 1 Tube, Frame
22 43093 1 Cotter Pin, 1/8" x 1-1/2"
23 44101 1 Pin, Cotter 3/32" x 3/4"
24 40883

1509-90
1 Cover, Hopper (Optional)

25 2 Hex Bolt 1/4"-20 x 1-1/4"
3-527 1 Owner's Manual



3

A

O

R

B C

D E F

G H I

2x 4x 1x

6x 1x 3x

2x 2x 2x

J
1x

43648 46699 45165

47189 43343 47141

47963 43088 28324

J K L
1x 1x 1x

43093 47063 44101

M
1x

N
2x

R19171616 1509-90

N P

Q

S

T U V

O

J
S

G
2x

G

G



4

A D

H

2x 2x

2x

D

D

A A
H H

E
E

1x

P N

R

K I
1x 1x

K

Q
I



5

I
1x

B D
4x 4x

B
D

B

N F
2x 2x

C F
1x 1x

F

M
1x

L
1x

Q
I

M
L

L

N
N

F

C



6

1. Oil the free spinning wheel and the nylon bushings
once a year or more often as needed.

2. Before each use make a thorough visual check of
the spreader for any bolts and nuts which may have
loosened. Retighten any loose bolts and nuts.

tire.

ENGLISH

1. Read the information on the chemical package for
instructions and cautions on handling and applying.

2. Wear eye and hand protection when handling and
when applying lawn or garden chemicals.

3. Never allow children to operate the vehicle or
spreader.

Do not use powdered lawn chemicals. They do not give a 
satisfactory or consistent broadcast pattern.
1. Estimate the size of the area to be covered and

calculate the amount of material required.

recommended in the application chart on this page.
Also refer to the instructions on the packaging for the
material to be spread.

3. Make sure the control lever is in the "OFF" position.
4. Fill the hopper, breaking up any lumpy fertilizer.
5. Start the spreader in motion and then pull the control

lever forward against the adjustable stop to the "ON"
position.

6. Always move the control lever to the "OFF" position
before turning or stopping.

7. To ensure uniform coverage, make each pass so that
the broadcast pattern slightly overlaps the pattern
from the previous pass. The approximate broadcast

application chart on this page.
8. For rectangular areas, make two passes across

the short ends to create turning areas. For non-
rectangular areas, make two passes around the
entire border.

9. When broadcasting weed control fertilizers, make
sure the broadcast pattern does not hit evergreen

TYPE MATERIAL FLOW SETTING SPREAD 
WIDTH

FERTILIZER
Granular 3 - 5 2,4 m - 3 m
Pelleted 3 - 5 3 m - 3,6 m
GRASS SEED
Fine 3 - 4 1,8 m - 2,1 m
Coarse 4 - 5 2,4 m - 2,7 m
ICE MELTER 6 - 8 3 m - 3,6 m

APPLICATION CHART

Minor setting adjustments may be necessary to 
compensate for humidity and moisture content of the material.

TYPE MATERIAL FLOW SETTING SPREAD 
WIDTH

FERTILIZER
Granular 3 - 5 8' - 10'
Pelleted 3 - 5 10' - 12'
GRASS SEED
Fine 3 - 4 6' - 7'
Coarse 4 - 5 8' - 9'
ICE MELTER 6 - 8 10' - 12'

causing serious injury. To avoid injury, NEVER 

printed on the sidewall of the tire. ALWAYS 

1. Empty the spreader after each use, storing left over
material in its original bag.

2. Rinse the inside of the hopper and the exterior of the

3. Store in a clean, dry area.



7

1. Huiler la roue libre une fois par an, voir plus souvent, 
à la demande.

1. Lire les informations sur l'emballage du produit 
chimique pour connaître les instructions et mises en 
garde relatives à sa manipulation et son application.

2. Porter des lunettes protectrices et des gants pendant 

pelouse ou le jardin.
3. Ne jamais laisser des enfants utiliser le tracteur ou 

Ne pas utiliser de produits chimiques en poudre pour 

1. 

2. 

3. S'assurer que le levier de commande se trouve sur la 
position « arrêt » (OFF).

4. 
d’engrais.

5. 
de commande vers l'avant pour le mettre contre la 

6. 
en position « arrêt » (OFF) avant tout virage ou avant 

7. 
chaque passe de sorte que sa couverture recouvre 

ci-contre.
8. Pour les zones rectangulaires, faire deux passages 

permettant de tourner. Pour les zones non-

9. 

3. Entreposer dans un local propre et sec.

TYPE DE 
PRODUIT 

RÉGLAGE DE 
DÉBIT

LARGEUR 
D’ÉPANDAGE

ENGRAIS
3 - 5 2,4 m - 3 m

En pastilles 3 - 5 3 m - 3,6 m
GRAINES DE 
GAZON
Fines 3 - 4 1,8 m - 2,1 m
Grosses 4 - 5 2,4 m - 2,7 m
PRODUITS DE 
DÉGLAÇAGE

6 - 8 3 m - 3,6 m

TABLEAU D’APPLICATION

susceptible d’exploser, provoquant des blessures 



8

1. Aplique aceite a la rueda con giro libre una vez al 
año o con más frecuencia, si es necesario.

2. Antes de cada uso, haga una inspección visual 

impresa en el neumático.

1. Lea las instrucciones y las precauciones de 
la etiqueta del producto químico respecto a la 
manipulación y aplicación de productos químicos.

2. Use protección para los ojos y las manos cuando 
manipule y aplique productos químicos para el 

3. No permita que los niños operen el tractor o el 
esparcidor.

No permiten obtener un patrón de voleo satisfactorio u 

1. Determine el área aproximada que se cubrirá y 
calcule la cantidad de material requerido.

2. Determine la detención ajustable según se 

aplicación de esta página. Además, consulte las 
instrucciones en el envase del material a esparcir.

3. 
posición "OFF".

4. Llene la tolva, rompa cualquier terrón de fertilizante.
5. Ponga el esparcidor en movimiento y luego lleve 

la palanca de control hacia adelante, contra la 
detención ajustable, hasta la posición "ON".

6. Siempre lleve la palanca de control a la posición 
"OFF" antes de hacer girar o detener el esparcidor.

7. Para asegurar una cobertura uniforme, siga un 
patrón de voleo que permite que una pasada se 
superponga levemente sobre la anterior. El ancho 
de la pasada de voleo aproximada para diferentes 
materiales se muestra en la tabla de aplicación de 
esta página.

8. En áreas rectangulares, pase dos veces encima de 
los lados más cortos para crear zonas de giro. En 
áreas que no son rectangulares, pase dos veces 
alrededor de todo el borde.

9. Al volear fertilizantes para el control de hierba mala, 
asegúrese de que el patrón de voleo no llegue a los 

material sobrante en su bolsa original.
2. Enjuague el interior de la tolva y el exterior del 

esparcidor y seque antes de guardarlo.
3. Almacene en un lugar limpio y seco.

TIPO DE 
MATERIAL

RÉGIMEN DE 
FLUJO

ANCHO DE 
VOLEO

FERTILIZANTE
Gránulo 3 - 5 2,4 m - 3 m
Microgránulo 3 - 5 3 m - 3,6 m
SEMILLA DE 
CÉSPED
Fina 3 - 4 1,8 m - 2,1 m
Gruesa 4 - 5 2,4 m - 2,7 m
PARA DERRETIR 
HIELO

6 - 8 3 m - 3,6 m

TABLA DE APLICACIONES

Los regímenes de aplicación que aparecen 
en la tabla se ven afectados por la humedad y el contenido de 
humedad del material (granular o microgránulos). Puede que 
sea necesario hacer pequeños ajustes para compensar en caso 
se presenten estas condiciones.

Los neumáticos excesivamente 

neumáticos por encima de la presión máxima que 
aparece impresa en la cubierta del neumático. 

neumáticos de manera segura.



© 2025 Agri-Fab, Inc.

 the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com 

Agri-Fab, Inc.
809 South Hamilton
Sullivan, IL. 61951

800-448-9282
www.agri-fab.com

This document (or manual) is protected under the U.S. Copyright Laws and the copyright laws of foreign countries, pursuant to the 
Universal Copyright Convention and the Berne convention.  No part of this document may be reproduced or transmitted in any form or 
by an means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying or recording, or by any information storage or retrieval system, without 
the express written permission of Agri-Fab, Inc.  Unauthorized uses and/or reproductions of this manual will subject such unauthorized 
user to civil and criminal penalties as provided by the United States Copyright Laws.




